

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 286 of 2025

CNR No. WBBB01-002206-2025

Present :Sri Anupam Maiti (JO Code -WB00703)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum, In-charge.

02

25.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the three accused persons.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

Two accused namely Kabir Khan and Sarifa Bibi, on Court bail, are present by filing hazira along with a petition praying for confirmation of their bail.

Accused Asik Khan, on Court bail, is absent by filing petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused on the next date fixed.

All the three accused is permitted to remain on same bail till next date.

Fix **30.08.2025** for appearance of all the three accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
In-Charge

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
In-Charge
(JO Code-WB00703)