

WBBB01-002206-2025
Sessions 286/2025
Regd. No 286/2025
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.04

Dated 31-01-2026

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence CSW- 3 & 4.

All the three (03) accused persons, are present by filing hazira.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Ld Advocate on behalf of the accused files an application u/s 348 BNSS.

Let it be kept pending for hearing.

Two witnesses namely Aju Bibi and Papiya Bibi are present before this court. They are examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.-03 and 04 respectively.

Fix 25-02-2026 for appearance and evidence CSW-5 to 9 and hearing of the petition u/s 348 BNSS.

Fix 26-02-2026 for appearance and evidence CSW-10 to 13

Issue summons at once.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum